

City of Manteca - Public Works Department

Bid Tabulation for:

**Crom Street Project**

Bid opening August 18, 2003

Engineer's Estimate: \$300,000 to \$350,000.

CONTRACTOR / CITY				GEORGE REED/ MODESTO		BDS CONSTRUCTION/ CHOWCHILLA	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 9,589.00	\$9,589.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	EA	\$ 17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$ 4,007.00	\$4,007.00
3	SAWCUT A.C.	3400	LF	\$ 0.10	\$340.00	\$ 0.40	\$1,360.00
4	REMOVE A.C.	15000	SF	\$ 0.60	\$9,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$7,500.00
5	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB INLET	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$2,187.00
6	INSTALL CURB INLET	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$3,280.00
7	PLACE AGGREGATE BASE	520	TN	\$ 37.00	\$19,240.00	\$ 71.00	\$36,920.00
8	PLACE CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK	2400	LF	\$ 31.00	\$74,400.00	\$ 42.60	\$102,240.00
9	PLACE CURB TRANSITION	5	EA	\$ 320.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$460.00
10	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE	470	TN	\$ 53.00	\$24,910.00	\$ 66.00	\$31,020.00
11	PLACE WHEELCHAIR RAMP	3	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$5,739.00
12	INSTALL BLOW-OFF	2	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 2,509.00	\$5,018.00
13	INSTALL MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$3,108.00
14	PLACE 12"Ø STORM DRAIN LINE	443	LF	\$ 34.00	\$15,062.00	\$ 46.00	\$20,378.00
15	PLACE 10"Ø STORM DRAIN LINE	49	LF	\$ 31.00	\$1,519.00	\$ 76.00	\$3,724.00
16	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 383.00	\$1,915.00
17	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 164.00	\$984.00
18	REMOVE & REPLACE 6" WATER LINE	10	LF	\$ 205.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 256.00	\$2,560.00
19							
20	REMOVE & REPLACE 12" WATER LINE	50	LF	\$ 155.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 151.00	\$7,550.00
21	REMOVE 36" CAST IN PLACE PIPE	250	LF	\$ 13.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 39.00	\$9,750.00
22	PLUG 36" CAST IN PLACE PIPE	1	EA	\$ 1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 109.00	\$109.00
23	RELOCATE SIGN	5	EA	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 164.00	\$820.00
24	RELOCATE STREETLIGHT	5	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$17,250.00	\$ 2,729.00	\$13,645.00
25	REMOVE & REPLACE DETAIL 39	2400	LF	\$ 1.05	\$2,520.00	\$ 1.10	\$2,640.00
26	REMOVE & REPLACE STOP & BAR	1	EA	\$ 765.00	\$765.00	\$ 820.00	\$820.00
27	INSTALL BIKE LANE LEGEND	3	EA	\$ 76.00	\$228.00	\$ 82.00	\$246.00
28	INSTALL DETAIL 23	2000	LF	\$ 1.45	\$2,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$3,000.00
29	INSTALL CHICANE	2	EA	\$ 8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 3,806.00	\$7,612.00
30	CHICANE LANDSCAPING	2	LS	\$ 5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$ 9,389.00	\$18,778.00
31	REMOVE TREE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 547.00	\$547.00
32	COBBLESTONE IN CONCRETE	350	SF	\$ 14.50	\$5,075.00	\$ 8.40	\$2,940.00
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$260,849.00</b>		<b>\$310,446.00</b>